Enrollment Report for Fall 2007

Demographics
Total Student Count: 4,844

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Residency
Non-Resident
Resident

Overall - Total

Ethnicity
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black
Hispanic
Multiple
Pacific Islander
White
Declined to Respond/Unknown

Overall - Total

Student Class
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad
Graduate (Masters)
Post-Baccalaureate
Non-Admitted Undergraduate
Non-Admitted Graduate

Overall - Total
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Number | Percent Citizenship
965 19.9% Foreign
3,879 80.1% United States
4,844 Overall - Total
Number | Percent Gender
96 2.0% Female
156 3.2% Male
79 1.6% Unknown/Other
220 4.5% Overall - Total
90 1.9%
62 1.3%

3,827 79.0%

314 6.5%
4,844
Number | Percent New Admissions
1,146 23.7% GED
811 16.7% Freshman (no trans. hrs.)
955 19.7% Freshman (high school college credit)
1,065 22.0% Freshman (some college credit)
96 2.0% Sophomore (45-89 trans. hrs.)
324 6.7% Junior (90-134 trans. hrs.)
81 1.7% Senior (135-999 trans. hrs.)
246 5.1% Unknown
120 2.5% Graduate Masters
4,844 Post-Baccalaureate

Post-Bacc. Non-Graduate

Overall - Total

1of4

Number
88
4,756

4,844

Number
2,822
2,020

2

4,844

Number
18

518
206

58

176

118

37

66

24

1,229

Percent

1.8%

98.2%

Percent

58.3%

41.7%

0.0%

Percent

0.4%

10.7%

4.3%

1.2%

3.6%

2.4%

0.8%

0.0%

1.4%

0.1%

0.5%
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Enrollment Report for Fall 2007

Student Credit Hours (SCH)
Total Student Count: 4,844
Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Credit Hours | Number | Percent

0 141 2.9%
1 40 0.8%
2 72 1.5%
3 119 2.5%
4 290 6.0%
5 23 0.5%
6 50 1.0%
7 102 2.1%
8 287 5.9%
9 92 1.9%
10 45 0.9%
1 57 1.2%

12 1,233 25.5%

13 499 10.3%
14 333 6.9%
15 297 6.1%
16 787 16.2%
17 206 4.3%
18 85 1.8%
19 33 0.7%
20 42 0.9%
21 4 0.1%
22 3 0.1%
23 1 0.0%
24 2 0.0%
25 1 0.0%

Overall - Total 4,844
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Enrollment Report for Fall 2007

Student Full Time Equivalent (FTE)
Total Student Count: 4,844
Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Student Level Total Student Student FTE Based Student
Credit Hours of on Credit Hours Headcount
Enrollment Enrollment
Freshman 15,285.5 1,019.03 1,146
Sophomore 10,477.5 698.50 811
Junior 11,964.5 797.63 955
Senior 12,917 861.13 1,065
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad 44.80
Graduate (Masters) 3,349 279.08 324
Post-Baccalaureate 29.00

Total Graduate 3,697 308.08 m
Total Admitted 55,013.5 3,729.18 4,478

Non-Admitted Undergraduate 65.20
Non-Admitted Graduate 27.92

Total Non-Admitted 1,313 93.12 m

Grand Total 56,326.5 3,822.30 4,844

Note: Nursing credit hours and FTE excluded.

Nursing Students Total 1,266 86.00 129
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Enrollment Report for Fall 2007

Student Origin
Total Student Count: 4,844
Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term. All origin counts are for admitted students only.

Oregon County Origin Undergraduate Graduate Non Oregon Origin | Undergraduate Graduate

Primary Jackson, OR 1,484 193 1,677 Alaska 92 2 94

Josephine, OR 273 48 321 Arizona 13 13

Total 1,757 241 1,998 California 382 19 401
Secondary | Coos, OR 44 8 52 Colorado 21 3 24

Curry, OR 34 2 36 Hawaii 127 3 130

Douglas, OR 80 14 94 Idaho 26 1 27

Klamath, OR 74 43 117 Nevada 29 29

Total 232 67 299 New Mexico 7 7
Tertiary Clackamas, OR 150 3 153 Utah 14 14

Multnomah, OR 190 7 197 Washington 126 8 134

Washington, OR 178 3 181 Other U.S. States 117 10 127

Total 518 13 531 Foreign 66 1" 77

Baker, OR 3 1 4 1,020 57 1,077

Benton, OR 31 2 33

Clatsop, OR 19 1 20

Columbia, OR 23 2 25

Crook, OR 4 4

Deschutes, OR 104 4 108

Gilliam, OR 3 3

Grant, OR 2 2

Harney, OR 9 1 10

Hood River, OR 6 6

Jefferson, OR 5 5

Lake, OR 1 2 13

Lane, OR 125 1 136

Lincoln, OR 15 15

Linn, OR 26 26

Malheur, OR 4 4

Marion, OR 70 1 71

Morrow, OR 2 2

Polk, OR 13 13

Tillamook, OR 7 7

Umatilla, OR 9 9

Union, OR 4 1 5

Wallowa, OR 3 3

Wasco, OR 8 1 9

Yamhill, OR 40 40

Total 546 27 573

Total Oregon 3,053 348 3,401
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