## **Demographics**

Total Student Count: 4,844

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Residency	Number	Percent
Non-Resident	965	19.9%
Resident	3,879	80.1%
Overall - Total	4,844	

	,	
Ethnicity	Number	Percent
American Indian/Alaskan Native	96	2.0%
Asian	156	3.2%
Black	79	1.6%
Hispanic	220	4.5%
Multiple	90	1.9%
Pacific Islander	62	1.3%
White	3,827	79.0%
Declined to Respond/Unknown	314	6.5%
Overall - Total	4,844	

Student Class	Number	Percent
Freshman	1,146	23.7%
Sophomore	811	16.7%
Junior	955	19.7%
Senior	1,065	22.0%
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad	96	2.0%
Graduate (Masters)	324	6.7%
Post-Baccalaureate	81	1.7%
Non-Admitted Undergraduate	246	5.1%
Non-Admitted Graduate	120	2.5%
Overall - Total	4.844	

Citizenship	Number	Percent
Foreign	88	1.8%
United States	4,756	98.2%
Overall - Total	4,844	

Gender	Number	Percent
Female	2,822	58.3%
Male	2,020	41.7%
Unknown/Other	2	0.0%
Overall - Total	4,844	

New Admissions	Number	Percent
GED	18	0.4%
Freshman (no trans. hrs.)	518	10.7%
Freshman (high school college credit)	206	4.3%
Freshman (some college credit)	58	1.2%
Sophomore (45-89 trans. hrs.)	176	3.6%
Junior (90-134 trans. hrs.)	118	2.4%
Senior (135-999 trans. hrs.)	37	0.8%
Unknown	1	0.0%
Graduate Masters	66	1.4%
Post-Baccalaureate	7	0.1%
Post-Bacc. Non-Graduate	24	0.5%
Overall - Total	1,229	

#### **Student Credit Hours (SCH)**

Total Student Count: 4,844

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Credit Hours	Number	Percent
0	141	2.9%
1	40	0.8%
2	72	1.5%
3	119	2.5%
4	290	6.0%
5	23	0.5%
6	50	1.0%
7	102	2.1%
8	287	5.9%
9	92	1.9%
10	45	0.9%
11	57	1.2%
12	1,233	25.5%
13	499	10.3%
14	333	6.9%
15	297	6.1%
16	787	16.2%
17	206	4.3%
18	85	1.8%
19	33	0.7%
20	42	0.9%
21	4	0.1%
22	3	0.1%
23	1	0.0%
24	2	0.0%
25	1	0.0%
Overall - Total	4,844	

**Student Full Time Equivalent (FTE)** 

Total Student Count: 4,844

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term.

Student Level	Total Student Credit Hours of Enrollment	Student FTE Based on Credit Hours	Student Headcount Enrollment
Freshman	15,285.5	1,019.03	1,146
Sophomore	10,477.5	698.50	811
Junior	11,964.5	797.63	955
Senior	12,917	861.13	1,065
Post-Baccalaureate Non-Grad	672	44.80	96
Total Undergraduate	51,316.5	3,421.10	4,073
Graduate (Masters)	3,349	279.08	324
Post-Baccalaureate	348	29.00	81
Total Graduate	3,697	308.08	405
Total Admitted	55,013.5	3,729.18	4,478
Total Admitted	33,013.3	3,723.10	4,470
Non-Admitted Undergraduate	978	65.20	246
Total Non-Admit Undergrad	978	65.20	246
Non-Admitted Graduate	335	27.92	120
Total Non-Admit Grad	335	27.92	120
Total Non-Admitted	1,313	93.12	366
Grand Total	56,326.5	3,822.30	4,844
Note: Nursing credit hours and FTE exc	cluded.		

## **Student Origin**

Total Student Count: 4,844

Note: Numbers include any adjustments entered after the official end of the term. All origin counts are for admitted students only.

Oregon	County Origin	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total Oregon
Primary	Jackson, OR	1,484	193	1,677
	Josephine, OR	273	48	321
	Total	1,757	241	1,998
Secondary	Coos, OR	44	8	52
	Curry, OR	34	2	36
	Douglas, OR	80	14	94
	Klamath, OR	74	43	117
	Total	232	67	299
Tertiary	Clackamas, OR	150	3	153
	Multnomah, OR	190	7	197
	Washington, OR	178	3	181
	Total	518	13	531
	Baker, OR	3	1	4
	Benton, OR	31	2	33
	Clatsop, OR	19	1	20
	Columbia, OR	23	2	25
	Crook, OR	4		4
	Deschutes, OR	104	4	108
	Gilliam, OR	3		3
	Grant, OR	2		2
	Harney, OR	9	1	10
	Hood River, OR	6		6
	Jefferson, OR	5		5
	Lake, OR	11	2	13
	Lane, OR	125	11	136
	Lincoln, OR	15		15
	Linn, OR	26		26
	Malheur, OR	4		4
	Marion, OR	70	1	71
	Morrow, OR	2		2
	Polk, OR	13		13
	Tillamook, OR	7		7
	Umatilla, OR	9		9
	Union, OR	4	1	5
	Wallowa, OR	3		3
	Wasco, OR	8	1	9
	Yamhill, OR	40		40
Total		546	27	573
Total Orego	n	3,053	348	3,401

Non Oregon Origin	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Alaska	92	2	94
Arizona	13		13
California	382	19	401
Colorado	21	3	24
Hawaii	127	3	130
Idaho	26	1	27
Nevada	29		29
New Mexico	7		7
Utah	14		14
Washington	126	8	134
Other U.S. States	117	10	127
Foreign	66	11	77
Total	1,020	57	1,077